

## DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL WELFARE AND DEVELOPMENT

IBP Road, Constitution Hills, Quezon City

## **REQUEST FOR QUOTATION**

		RFQ No.	20-0536 Shopping B
		Date:	June 8, 2020
Company Name :			
Company Address :			
Contact Person:			
Contact No. :			
PhilGEPS Reg. No.: Company TIN:	3		
Sir/Madam:			
the goods listed in An	vernment price/s including delivery charges nex A. Failure to indicate information cou s, literatures and/or samples, if applicable.	s, VAT or othe uld be basis fo	er applicable taxes, and other incidental expenses for non - compliance. Also, furnish us with descriptive
If you are the exclusive quotation a duly notari	e manufacturer, distributor or agent in the ized certification to this effect.	Philippines fo	or the goods listed in Annex A please attach in your
As a condition for av The Certificate of PI Number.	vard, you will be required to submit your M. atinum Membership may be submitted in	layor's/Busine n lieu of the I	ess Permit, within 24 hours from receipt of notice. Mayor's/Business Permit and PhilGEPS Registration
Ground floor, DSWD- quotations@dswd.	CO Building, IBP Road, Constitution Hills,	Quezon City	required documents to DSWD -BAC Secretariat at or <u>fax</u> <u>it through numbers 951-7116</u> or <u>email to</u> <u>2, 2020</u> . Quotations submitted to different fax or evaluation.
			Very troly yours,
			Km.
			MANUEL AND A POLA ID
			WILLIAM V. GARCIA JR.  officer-In-Charge, PMS
		Pro	curement Planning & Management Division
Terms and Condition	6.		<i>J</i>
Terms and Condition	5.		
<ol> <li>Award shall be m</li> </ol>			☑ Lot Basis
2. Quotation validity	shall be 60 calendar days from the deadli	ine of submiss	sion of quotations
Good/s shall be of Delivery	delivered within FIFTEEN (15) Working de	ays upon rec	eipt of Purchase Order (P.O)
5 Terms of Paymer	DSWD-Central Office, Procurement Sent: within 15-30 days upon completion of	ervice - ware	nouse, IBP Road, Constitution Hills Q.C.
Payment through	LDDAP-ADA (List of Due and Demandat	ble Accounts	Pavable-Advise to Debit Account).
Account Name :		Account N	•
BankName :		Branch :	
*Note: Non Land	Bank of the Philippines accounts shall	be charged a	service fee.
6. Liquidated Dama	ges/Penalty: In case of failure to make ful	II delivery wit	hin the time specified above, the amount of the
for every day of	ges shall be at least equal to one-tenth of	ot one percen	t (0.001) of the cost of the unperformed portion ages reaches ten percent (10%) of the amount of
the contract, the	Procuring Entity may rescind or termina	ate the contra	ages reaches ten percent (10%) of the amount of
	ailable under the circumstances.		will out projudice to other courses or action
	e indicate brand, mode		
	pancy between unit cost and total cost, unit	cost shall prev	/ail.
9. Please indicate V	varranty: ne contract shall be awarded to the supplier		1.1 1.29 ( 1.20 126 126
<ol> <li>NOTE: "Prospect</li> </ol>	ive supplier must be registered at the Philip PhilGEPS website at www.philgeps.gov.ph	pine Governn	nent Electronic Procurement System (PhilGEPS).
12. To facilitate the in		nt of this proje	ct, the DSWD shall proceed with the procurement
o d	tour		
ROD	L D. TORRATO	(Signat	ure over Printed Name)
Prod	vremen. Officer	. •	Supplier
Tel. Nos. 931-6139	931-8 01 to 07 local 122/124		

AIIIEX A

## DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL WELFARE AND DEVELOPMENT

Batasan Pambansa Complex, Constitution Hills, Quezon City

Comp. Comp. Conta Conta	Company Name: Company Address Contact Person: Contact No.: Philigeps No.	Company Name: Company Address: Contact Person: Contact No.: Philgeps No.		RFQ No. 20-0536 Shopping B Date: May 1, 2020		
S E	Lot Otty.	Cuit	Purchaser's Specification	Bidder's Specifications	Unit Cost	Total Cost
			Supply and delivery for the 2nd Quarter of NHTO	Lease with the degled blockling in the State products.		
	9	Cartridge	INK CART, HP LOS51AA (HP955) CYAN ORIGINAL			
•	9	Cartridge	INK CART, HP L0S54AA (HP955) MAGENTA ORIGINAL			
•	5	Cartridge	INK CART, HP LOS57AA (HP955) YELLOW ORIGINAL			
	20	Cartridge	INK CART, HP LOS60AA (HP955) BLACK ORIGINAL			
			Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC): PhP73,073.20			
7	8	Cartridge	TONER CARTRIDGE, BROTHER TN-3478, BLACK FOR PRINTER HL-6400DW (12,000 PAGES)			
	4	Cartridge	DRUM CART, BROTHER DR-3455			
			Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC): PhP 136,705.92			
	6	Cartridge	TONER CARTRIDGE, SAMSUNG CLT-K806S, BLACK, (SS594A)			
•	ത	Cartridge	TONER CARTRIDGE, SAMSUNG CLT-C806S, CYAN, (SS554A)			
,	თ	Cartridge	TONER CARTRIDGE, SAMSUNG CLT-M806S, MAGENTA, (SS636A)			
	თ	Cartridge	TONER CARTRIDGE, SAMSUNG CLT-Y806S, YELLOW, (SS729A)			
			Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC): PhP 387,000.00			
			xxxxx-Nothing Follows-xxxxx			
			Paris 1 of 4			
			במקבו סוו			

PURPOSE:

Supply and delivery for the 2nd Quarter of NHTO

PR No.

01-20001-PR-2020-03-00054

IMPORTANT: The winning bidder MUST SIGN the original copy of Purchase Order (P.O.) at DSWD-Central Office, Procurement and Supply Division within three (3) days from the date the P.O was served thru fax/email. FAILURE to show up and sign the original P.O. means that the bidder is not interested and will be ground for suspension/blacklisting in DSWDs future biddings.

Procurement Officer Tel. Nos. 931-6139 931 9101 to 07 local 122/124 RODEL D. TORRATO

(Signature over printed name)